

## **Schedule of charges**

All charges are due upon receipt of invoice and may be paid by wire transfer (net of all bank charges), check or credit card.

The price schedule is expressed in Euros (EUR), but fees can also be invoiced and paid in US Dollars (USD) upon request of the applicant. In case of cancellation of a code, the yearly renewal charge for the year of cancellation remains due.

Membership fee	
Ordinary	46,00€
Active	460,00 €

International protection	
Registration of Code, (including one certificate), per code	2 000,00 €
Additional Certificates each	165,00€
Renewal fee, per calendar year	475,00€
Transfer of code, per code (one or first code)	2 000,00 €
Transfer of code, following code if several, per code 475 €	475,00€

Special conditions for BIC's "Active members"	
Renewal fee (max three codes per share) per calendar year	0,00€
Renewal fee, (additional code, per code) per calendar year	238,00 €
Transfer of code, per code (one or first code)	1 000,00€
Transfer of code, following code if several, per code	0,00€
New code for active member	1 000,00 €

Containers BIC-Code Register		
One free copy of the annual register is sent to the main address of each member upon		
publication.		
Additional copy, surface postage included	30,00€	
Address listings in the BIC-Code Register	0,00€	
One address is listed free of charge in section 8.3.	0,00€	
Additional address, per address	15,00€	

Check digit service		
Up to 200 containers	0,00€	
From 201 to 500 containers (lump sum)	85,00€	
More than 500 containers	Please	
	contact us	
Special conditions for BIC's "Active members"		
Up to 500 containers	0,00€	
More than 500 containers	Please	
	contact us	